CH \$215.00 424637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/31/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oclaro, Inc.
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Oclaro Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Oclaro (North America), Inc.
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Mintera Corporation
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	OpNext, Inc.
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0459

900405433

Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Pine Photonics Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	OpNext Subsystems Inc.
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Bookham Nominees Limited
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM
Name:	Oclaro Technology Limited
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM
Name:	Oclaro Innovations LLP
Street Address:	2560 Junction Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4246377	OCLARO
Registration Number:	2841522	DYNAMIC OPTICS
Serial Number:	85686982	
Registration Number:	2143922	воокнам

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0460

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009137	OPNEXT
Registration Number:	2891530	OPNEXT
Registration Number:	3499718	WE LIGHT IT UP
Registration Number:	3275755	OPTOMOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026261700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028795467

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 51 Louisiana Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	279266-610019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vishal V. Khatri
SIGNATURE:	/Vishal V Khatri/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TrademarkRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0461

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral, dated as of March 31, 2017, is made by Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party"), in favor of each Grantor (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by the grantors party thereto in favor of the Secured Party.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

- without any representation or warranty as to whether any Grantor owns the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit C to the Security Agreement, whether a Grantor granted a security interest in favor of the Secured Party or whether the Secured Party is registered as the secured party with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the collateral described in the Security Agreement, including the Trademarks (as described in the Security Agreement) and those trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit C to the Security Agreement and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind; and
- upon the request of any Grantor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Grantors, the Secured Party shall execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by such Grantor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

Executed as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Stephen Chang

Title: Vice President

NAT-1502603834v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 05/09/2017